

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A.

NOTICE OF RELEVANT EVENT

In Madrid, on 10 November 2017

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A. ("**PROSEGUR CASH**" or the "**Company**") communicates the establishment of a Euro Medium Term Note Programme (the "**Programme**") for a maximum aggregate principal amount of one thousand five hundred million euro (\notin 1,500,000,000), which Base Prospectus has been approved by the Central Bank of Ireland today.

The Programme will allow PROSEGUR CASH, in the terms and conditions of its Base Prospectus and for a period of 12 months after the date hereof, the issuance of ordinary notes, which may be admitted to trading on the regulated market of the Irish Stock Exchange or in any other stock exchange or regulated market.

In the context of the establishment of the Programme, the condensed consolidated interim financial statements of PROSEGUR CASH in respect of the six months' period ended 30 June 2017 and notes thereto, have been subject to an auditors' limited review.

The terms and conditions applicable to any particular issuance of notes by PROSEGUR CASH under the Programme, will be contained in the corresponding final terms, as filed with the competent authority.

* * *